Article 19 By request of the Water Commissioners to see if the Town will vote to 

bond the Water Commissioners with a Security Company, and pay for the 
same. 

Article 20 By request of the Water Commissioners to see if the Town will vote to 

issue twenty-five thousand ($25,000) dollars worth of Water Bonds to 
extend the System. 

Article 21 By request of the Water Commissioners to see if the Town will vote to 

install a new pump at the Pumping Station. 

Article 22 By request of C. A. Macfarlane and others, to see if the Town will vote to

[...]

finish the concreting of the sidewalk on the west side of Broadway from 
the Nevin’s Home to the Lawrence line, and appropriate three hundred 
and fifty ($350) dollars for the same. 

Article 39 By request of George Max and others to see if the Town will vote to 

appropriate the sum of five thousand, four hundred ($5,400) dollars for a 
Sewer in the Pleasant View District. 

Article 40 By request of Joseph M. Emsley and others to see if the Town will vote to 

construct a Sewer beginning at the junction of Ashland Avenue and 
Almont Street, and continue six hundred and fifty (650) feet on Ashland

[...]

for that purpose said sum to be taken from the regular appropriation for 
Macadam. 

Article 4 Appropriations 

The estimates and appropriations of money necessary to defray the regular 

Town charges were considered item by item and are as follows. 

For 

Supervising teachers, janitors and full      Thirty two thousand five 

hundred $32,500 
 Supplies for Schools       Two Thousand Dollars

2,000 
 Repairs for schools   Fifteen Hundred Dollars

1,500. 
 Contingencies for schools  One Thousand Dollars

1,000. 
 School Physician   One Hundred Dollars 

100. 
 Addition to West School Committeeman Five Thousand Dollars